ding event for town residents to destroy personal files and 
decrease solid waste removal costs within the town. 

• Application for a FY2024 Historic Preservation Grant from 
the State Library to continue the process of scanning and 
reformatting the remaining one hundred twelve (112) large-
format Land Record volumes. 

Town Clerk Statistical Summary 2022-2023 

LAND RECORDS 2022-2023 2021-2022 

Documents 4,662 5,678 

Maps 25 29 

VITAL STATISTICS     

Births 294 267 

Marriages 203 242 

Deaths 420 421 

LICENSES